Dated: 16 March 2013

PTJ Pension Scheme

Deed of Appointment of a Participating Employer

Pension Practitioner .Com Limited Daws House, 33-35 Daws Lane, London, NW7 4SD.

Signed: PA PO Dated: 185 EPTEMBER 2013

OF THE ORIGINAL

HMRC Reg: 00005886 HMRC Money Laundering Reg: 12527917

PRAD PAVIS B. M. Pris

18 SEPTEMBER 2013

SCHEME AD MEN ISTRATOR

Parties

- BENTGATE PROPERTIES LIMITED (Company No. 04097118) (in this deed called 1 the 'Principal Employer') of 7 Stamford Square, Ashton Under Lyne, Lancashire, OL6 6QU
- PAUL BOOTH and TRACEY JANE BOOTH both of 3 Bentgate Close, Newhey, 2 Rochdale, Lancashire, OL16 4NB (in this deed called the 'Trustees')
- 3 SAFE AND SOUND (in this deed called the "Participating Employer") of 3 Bentgate Close, Newhey, Rock dale, Lancashire, OL16 4NB

Recitals

- PTJ Pension Scheme (in this deed called the 'Scheme') is a pension scheme which is (A) currently governed by a Trust Deed and Rules dated 15 March 2013 (in this deed called the 'Existing Provisions').
- The Trustees under 11.1.2 of the existing provisions may at any time under Deed (B) admit an Participatin 3 Employer to the Scheme.

The Trustees wish to appoint a Participating Employer to the Scheme

(C) Operative provisions

- Each Trustee who is a member by his execution of this deed gives his consent as a 1. member to any and a 1 modifications made by this deed, and confirms that he has had a reasonable opportunity to make representations to the other Trustees about the modifications, and that he is aware that the consent requirements apply in his case in respect of the modifications. Words given a specific meaning for the purposes of section 67 of the Pensions Act 1995 shall have the same meaning in this clause.
- In exercise under their power 11.1.2 of the existing provisions the Trustees admit the 2. Participating Employer to the Trusts of the Scheme.
- The Trustees will undertake all amendments to ensure proper implementation of the 3. changes to the Trusts of the Scheme as required by 5.1 of the Existing Provisions.
- The Participating Employer undertakes to perform in all their functions and exercise 4. their powers in accordance with the requirements of the Existing Provisions.
- Unless the context requires otherwise, meanings assigned to words and expressions in 5. the Existing Provisions shall apply to words and expressions not otherwise defined in this deed.

The provisions of this deed shall have effect on and from its date

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this document is executed as a deed and is delivered on the date stated above.

Pension Practitioner .Com Limited

HMRC Reg: 00005886

HMRC Money Laundering Reg: 12527917

Daws House, 33-35 Daws Lane,
London, NW7 4SD.

Signed: B. A. Propated: 18 SEPTEMBER 2013

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL

HMRC Reg: 00005886

SIGNED as a deed, and delivered when dated, by **BENTGATE PROPER'TIES LIMITED** acting by

Director	Signature:
	Name: 17300777
Witness	Signature: () \\
	Name: DATO NICKCIN
	Address: 1/5 YLLSWATER ROAD
	DIVIDA!
	14X 101V
SIGNED	as a deed, and delivered when dated,
by	(signature)
	OOTH in the presence of:
	The interpresent of the state o
Witness	Signature:
18 May	Name : NAME NA
	DUSPING
A Marie Committee of A Marie Committee on the Committee of the Committee o	PLIXTON MANCHESTER NOW ONL
	as a deed, and delivered when dated,
by	. Sall (signature)
TRACEY	JANE BOOTH in the presence of:
117th	
Witness	Signature:
	Name: AUSON CLARRE JONES
	Address: BEECH LANN
	93 SIMMOND : = 1 1
	SC13 (2.1.)
	s a deed, and derivered when dated,
by SAFE A	AND SOUND acting by Daws House, 33-35 Daws Lane,
75	London, NW7 4SD
Partner	Signature: Signed: B-02 Dated: 18/09/
	Name: CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WY 75 days a ma	HMRC Page connection
Witness	HMRC Money Laundering Reg: 12527917
	Thank . All DIVICKOIT
	Address: 115 VLLSWATER ROAD B-n. P.
	PUXTON 18 SEPTEMBED 2 15
	M4 850 SCHEME APMINISTRATER